NYE COUNTY RESOLUTION NO. 2019-22

A RESOLUTION DIRECTING THE LEVY OF THE TAX RATE REQUIRED FOR FISCAL YEAR 2019-
2020

WHEREAS, the Nevada Tax Commission has certified the combined tax rates for the 2019-2020 fiscal
year on June 25, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners is required, pursuant to NRS 361.460, to levy the
tax rates for all local government entities in Nye County for the fiscal period beginning July 1, 2019, and tg
designate the number of cents of each $100 of property tax levied for each fund; and

WHEREAS, to confirm to the Nevada Department of Taxation the tax rates levied, the Department of
Taxation has requested county commissions to adopt the resolution levying the tax rates for all local entitied
pursuant to NRS 361.460 and forward a copy of the Resolution to the Department;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners of Nye County,
Nevada, hereby levy the tax rates for all local government entities in Nye County as such rates have been
certified by the Nevada Tax Commission;

BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED, that the tax rates for all local government entities in Nye County for
the fiscal year 2019-2020 as certified and levied are shown on the attached exhibits; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the tax rate for Nye County be designed and distributed for each
fund as shown on the attached exhibits; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the County Clerk is hereby directed to distribute copies of this
Resolution along with all attachments to the Nevada Department of Taxation, the Nye County Treasurer, and
Nye County Comptroller, and the Nye County Managers Office.

APPROVED this 2™ day of July, 2019.

NYE COUNTY ATTEST:
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

,04 /é) ‘g“lé@(‘ . r(')(/éu(’ AATc XM

Fotin Koeni§, an andra [&Merlino, Nye County Clerk
and Ex-Officio Clerk of the Board

-1-
Resolution 2019-22 Directing the Levy of the Tax Rate for Fiscal Year 2019-2020
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TCL010

District

2.0

3.0

Digtricts and Their Ad Valorem Taxes for 2019-20

Description

BEATTY

GABBS

MANHATTAN

Nye County

Tax # Description

o1
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
i6
19
31

0l
62
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10

AG EXT

MED & GEN IND
DED €O MED
AUTO ACC INDG
MUSEUM
JUVENILE PROB
HEALTH CLINIC
CRP PROJECTS
SPEC CAP PROJ
911 EMERGENCY
YOUTH SERVICE
SCHOOL DIST
SCHOOL DEBT
STATE

BEATTY TOWN
BEATTY LIB

Total Tax Rate per 100:

CO GEN

RORD

&G EXT

MED & GEN IND
DED CO MED
AUTO ACC INDG
MUSEUM
JUVENILE PROB
HEALTH CLINIC
CAP PRQJECTS
SPEC CAP PROJ
911 EMERGENCY
YOUTH SERVICE
SCHOOL DIST
SCHOOL DEBT
STATE

GABBS

N HOSP DIST

Total Tax Rate per 100:

CO GEN

ROAD

AG EXT

MED & GEN IND
DED CO MED
AUTO ACC INDG
MUSEUM
JUVENILE PROB
HEALTH CLINIC
CAP PROJECTS

Parent

01

Cl

6/21/19

Rate per 100

Fage 1

§ of Total

29,97
. QU
.57

2.26
.57
.42
.22

2.07
.31
.00

i.41
.14
.14

21,21

16. 54

4.81

13.7¢

5.686

28.96
.00
.55

.55
.41
.22
2.00
.30
.00



TC1010

District Description

4.0

A

Dirstricts and Their Ad Valorem Taxes for 2019-20

ROUND MOUNTAIN

OUTSIDE GENERAL

Nye County

01
02
02
04
05
13
Qa7
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
21
22
33

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
og
10
11
12
13
14
13
16
33

Description Parent

SPEC CAP PROJ
911 EMERGENCY
YOUTH SERV:CE 01
SCHOOL DIST

SCHOOL DEBT

STATE

MANHATTAN

SMOKY VAL LIB

N HOSP DIST

Total Tax Rate per 100:

CO GEN

ROAD

AG EXT

MED & GEN IND
DED CO MED
AUTO ACC TNDG
MUSEUM
JUVENILE PROB
HEALTH CLINIC
CAP PROJECTS
SPEC CAP PROJ
911 EMERGEN(Y
YOUTH SERVICE 01
SCHOOL DIST
SCHOOL DEBT
STATE

SMOKY VAL LIB
ROUND MT TOWN
N HOSP DIST

Total Tax Rate per 100:

CO GEN

ROAD

AG EXT

MED & GEN IND
DED CO MED
AUTO ACC INDG
MUSEUM
JUVENILE PROB
HEALTH CLINIC
CAP PROJECTS
SPEC CAP PROJ
911 EMERGENCY
YOUTH SERVICE 0l
SCHOOL DIST
SCHOOL DEBT
STATE

N HOSP DIST

Total Tax Rate per 100;

6/21/19

Rate per 100

3.6600

1.0593%
. 0000
. 0200
-0798
. 0201
.0150
.0079
L0733
.0109
. 0000
. 0500
.0050
.004a9
+ 7500
. 5850
. 1700
.2918
.3184
. 2000

3.6600

1.0599
.0000
. 0200
.0798
.0201
.0180
. 0079
0733
.0l08
L0000
.0500
. 0050
-0049
L7500
.5850
L1700
. 2000

1.0518

Page 2

¥ of Total

28.9¢
.00
.55
2.18
.55
41
.22
2.00
.30
.00
1.37
.14
i3
20.49
15.58
4.64
7.97
8.64
5.46

34.73
.00
.66

2.61
.66
.48
.26

2.40
.36
.00

l.64
.16
.16

24.58

19.17

5.57

6.55



TC1010

Nye County

6/21/19

bistricts and Their Ad Valorem Taxes for 2019-20

District Description

6"

o d

PAHRUMP 1

PAHRUMP 2

Tax #
0l
02
o3
04
05
1]
07
[83:]
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
23
26
28

01
02
03
04
05
0e
07
og
09
10
il
12
13
14
15
16
23
26
28

0l
02
03
04
05
06
07
o8

Page

21,
17.

12

31,
.00

21

17.
.98

i2

31,
.00
.58
.34
.59
.44

.95

og

.59
.34
.59
v44
.23
.15
.32
.00
.47

.15

.14
.99

15
.98

.96
.48

o8

3

Description Parent Rate per 100 % of Total
CO GEN 1.0599
ROAD 00G0o
AG EXT 0200
MED & GEN IND 0798
DED CQO MED 0201
AUTO ACC INDG Q150
MUSEUM 0079
JUVENILE PROB 0733
HEALTH CLINIC 0108
CAP PROJECTS 0000
SPEC CAP PROJ 0500
911 EMERGENCY 0050
YOUTH SERVICE 01 .0049
SCHOOL DIST 7500
SCHOOL DEBT 5850
STATE 1700
PAHRUMP TOWN 4417
PAH LIB DIST 1609
PAHRUMP POCOI 0163
Total Tax Rate per 100: 3.4107
CO GEN 1.0599
ROAD 0000
AG EXT 0200
MED & GEN IND 0798
DED CO MED 0201
AUTG ACC INDG 0150
MUSEUM 0079
JUVENLLE PROB 0733
HEALTH CLINIC 0109
CAP PROJECTS 0Qo0
SPEC CAP PROJ 0500
911 EMERGENCY 0050
YOUTH SERVICE 01 .0049
SCHCOL DIST 7500
SCHOOL DEBT 5850
STATE 1700
PAHRUMP TOWN .4417
PAH LIB DIST L1009
PAHRUMP POOL 0le63
Total Tax Rate per 100: 3.4107
CC GEN 1.0599
ROAD .0000Q
AG EXT .0200
MED & GEN IND .0798
DED CO MED .Q0201
AUTO ACC INDG . 0150
MUSEUM L0079

JUVENILE PROE . 0733

.23
.15



TCl010

bistricts and Their Ad Valorem Taxea for 2019-20

District Description

6.3

6.4

PAHRUMP 3

PRHRUMP 4

Nye County

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
o
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
23
26
28

01
02
03
04
05
065
67
08
08
10
il
12
13
14
15
le

Description
HEALTH CLINIC
CAP PROJECTS
SPEC CAP PROJ
911 EMERGENCY
YOUTH SERVICE 01
SCHOOL DIST

SCHOCOL DEBT

STATE

PAHRUMP TOWN

PAH LIB DIST
PAHRUMP POOL

Total Tax Rate per 100:

CO GEN

ROAD

AG EXT

MED & GEN IND
DED CO MED
AUTO ACC INDG
MUSEUM
JUVENILE PROB
HEALTH CLINIC
CAP PROJECTS
SPEC CAP PROJ
911 EMERGENCY
YOUTH SERVICE 0l
SCHOOL DIST
SCHOOL DEBT
STATE

PAHRUMP TOWN
PAH LIB DIST
PAHRUMP PQOL

Total Tax Rate per 100:

CO GEN

ROAD

AG EXT

MED & GEN IND
DED CO MED
AUTO ACC INDG
MUSEUM
JUVENILE PRCB
HEALTH CLINIC
CAP PROJECTS
SPEC CAP PROJ
911 EMERGENCY
YOUTH SERVICE 0l
SCHOOL DIST
SCHOOL DEBT
STATE

Parent

6/21/19

Rate perxr 100

Page 4

31.08
.00
.59

2.34
.59
.44
.23

2.15
.32
.00

1.47
.15
.14

21.99

17.15

4.98

12.85

2.96
.48

3i.08
.00
.59
2.34
.59
.44
.23
4.15
.32
.00
1.47
.15
.14
21.99
17.158
4.98



TC1l010

District

6.

T

8.

5

.0

0

Districts and Their Ad Valorem Taxes for 201%-20

Description

PAHRUMP 5

TONOPAH

AMARGOSA

Nye County

01
02
03
04
05
06
a7
a8
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
23
26
28

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
0%
10
11
12
13
14
15
lé
29
30
33

01
02

6/21 /19 Page S

Description Parent Rate pexr 100 % of Total
PAHRUMP TOWN 4417 12.95
PAH LIB DIST 1009 2.95
PAHRUMP POOL, 0163 48
Total Tax Rate per 100: 3.4107

CC GEN 1.0599 31.08
ROAD 0000 .00
AG EXT 0200 .59
MED & GBN IND 0798 2.34
DED CO MED 0201 .59
AUTO ACC INDG 0150 .44
MUSEUM 0079 .23
JUVENILE PROB .0733 2.15
HEALTH CLINIC 0109 .32
CAP PROJECTS 0000 .00
SPEC CAP PROJ 0500 1.47
911 EMERGENCY 0050 .15
YOUTH SERVICE 03 0049 .14
SCHOOL DIST 7500 21.99
SCHOOL, DERT 5850 17.15
STATE 1700 4.98
PAHRUMP TOWN 4417 12.95
PAH LIB DIST 1009 2.96
PAHRUMP POOL 0l63 .48
Total Tax Rate per 109: 3.4107

CO GEN 1.0599 28,96
ROAD 0000 .00
AG EXT 0200 3
MED & GEN IND 0798 2.18
DED €O MED 0201 .58
AUTO ACC INDG 0150 .41
MUSEUM 0079 .22
JUVENILE PROB 0733 2.00
HEALTH CLINIC 0109 .30
CAP PROJECTS 0000 .00
SPEC CARP PROJ 0500 1.37
911 EMERGENCY 0050 .14
YOUTH SERVICE 0l 0049 .13
SCHOOL bIST 7500 20.49
SCHOOL DEBT 5850 15.98
STATE 1700 4.64
TONOPAH TOWN 4082 11.15%
TONOPAH LIB 2000 5.46
N HOSP DIST 2000 S.46
Total Tax Rate per 100: i.6600

CO GEN 1.0599 28.99
ROAD 0000 .00



TClolo0

Districts and Their Ad Valorem Taxes for 2019-20

District Description

9.0 QUTSIDE SOUTH

10.0 SMOKY VALLEY LIBRARY

Nye County

01
62
03
04
05
11
07
08
09
10
1l
12
13

15
16

01
G2
03
04
05
06
07
]
09
10
11
12
13
14

Description

AG EXT

MED & GEN IND
DED CQO MED
AUTO ACC INDG
MUSEUM
JUVENILE PROB
HEALTH CLINIC
CAP PROJECTS
SPEC CAP PROJ
911 EMERGENCY
YOUTH SERVICE
SCHOOL DIST
SCHOOL DEET
STATE
AMARGOSA TOWN
AMAR LIB DIST

Total Tax Rate per 100:

CO GEN

ROAD

AG EXT

MED & GEN IND
DED CO MED
AUTO ACC INDG
MUSEUM
JUVENILE PROB
HEALTH CLINIC
CAP PROJECTS
SPEC CAP PROJ
911 EMERGENCY
YOUTH SERVICE
SCHOOL DIST
SCHOQL DEBT
STATE

Total Tax Rate per 100:

CO GEN

ROAD

AG EXT

MED & GEN THD
DED CO MED
AUTO ACC INDG
MUSEUM
JUVENILE PROB
HEALTH CLINIC
CAP PROJECTS
SPEC CAP PROJ
911 EMERGENCY
YOUTH SERVICE
SCHOOL DIST

Parent

01

0l

01

6/21/19

Rate per 100

3.6567

1.0599%
.0000
-0200
L0798
.0201
. 0150
.0078
0733
.0l09
.0000
.0500
L0050
.004%
.7500
.585¢0
1700

2.8518

1.059¢9
.0000
L0200
.0798
.0201
.01580
0079
L0733
.0109
.0000
-0500
.0050
0049
7500

Page 2

¥ of Total

.55
2.18
.5§
.41
.22
2.00
.30
00
1. 37
.14
.13
20.51
16.0¢0
4.65
13.53
8. 48

37.17
.00
.10

2.80
.70
.53
.28

2.57
.38
.00

1.75
.18
.17

26.30

20.51

5.96

31.70
.00
.60

2.39
.60
.45
.24

2.139
.33
.00

1.50
.15
.15

22.43



TC1010 Nye County 6/21 /19 Pagre

Digtricts and Their Ad Valorem Taxes for 2019-20

District Description Tax ¥ Description Parent Rate perxr 100 % of Tota
1s SCHOOL DEBT .5850 17.50
16 STATE .170¢0 5.08
21 SMOKY VAL LIB L2918 8.73
33 N HOSP DIST .2000 5.98
Total Tax Rate per 100: 3.343¢
11.0 No 2020 Taxes Agsigned
12.0 TONOPAH LIBRARY 01 CC GEN 1.0599 32.58
02 ROAD .0000 .00
03 AG EXT .0200 .62
04 MED & GEN IND .0798 2.45
0s DED CO MED 0201 .62
06 AUTO ACC INDG .0150 .46
a7 MUSEUM L0079 .24
08 JUVENILE PROE L0733 2.25
08 HEALTH CLINIC .0109 .34
i0 CAP PROJECTS L0000 LD
11 SPEC CAP PROC .Q500 1.454
12 211 EMERGENCY .0080 .15
13 YOUTH SERVICE 01 . 0049 .15
14 SCHOCL DIST L7500 23.06
15 SCHOCL DEBT .5850 17.99
le STATE . 1700 5.23
a0 TONOPAH LIB .2000 6.1%
33 N HOSP DIST .2000 6.15
Total Tax Rate per 100: 3.2518
13.0 AMARGOSA LIBRARY 0L CO GEN 1.0599 33.52
02 ROAD L0000 .00
03 AG EXT .0200 .63
04 MED & GEN IND .0798 2.52
05 DED CO MED L0201 .64
06 AUTO ACC INDG L0150 .47
o7 MUSEUM 0078 .25
08 JUVENILE PROB -0733 2.32
09 HEALTH CLINIC .0109 .34
10 CAP PROJECTS .Q000 .00
11 SPEC CAP PROJ .0500 1.58
12 911 EMERGENCY .0050 .16
13 YOUTH SERVICE 01 .0049 .15
14 SCHOOL BIST L7500 23.72
15 SCHOOL DEBT -585¢0 18.50
16 STATE L1700 5.38
32 AMAR LIB DIST L3100 9.80
Total Tax Rate per 100: 3.1618
i5.0 BEATTY LIBRARY 01 CO GEN 1.05%9 33.42

02 ROAD .0000 .00



TC1010

District

17.

o

Districts and Their Ad Valorem Taxes for 2015-20

Description

BEATTY GEN IMP DISTRICT

BEATTY WATER & SANI

Nye County

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
os
09
10
11
12
13
14
is
is
17
18

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
o8
09
10
11
12
13

Description
AG EXT

MED & GEN IND
DED CO MED
AUTO ACC INDG
MUSEUM
JUVENILE PROB
HEALTH CLINIC
CAP PROJECTS
SPEC CAP PROJ
911 EMERGENCY
YOUTH SERVICE
SCHOOL DIST
SCHOOL DERT
STATE

BEATTY LIB

Total Tax Rate per 100:

CO GEN

ROAD

AG EXT

MED & GEN IND
DED CO MED
AUTO ACC INDG
MUSEUM
JUVENILE PROB
HEALTH CLINIC
CAP PROJECTS
SPEC CAP PROJ
911 EMERGENCY
YOUTH SERVICE
SCHOOL DIST
SCHOOL DEBT
STATE

BEATTY TOWN
BEATTY LIB

Total Tax Rate per 100:

CC GEN

ROAD

AG EXT

MED & GEN IND
DED CC MED
AUTO ACC INDG
MUSEUM
JUVENILE PROB
HEALTH CLINIC
CAP PROJECTS
SPEC CAP PROJ
911 EMERGENCY
YOUTH SERVICE

6/21/19

Parent Rate pexr 100

01

01

01

3.1718

1.0599
.0000
.0200
.079a
.0201
. 0150
.0079
L0733
.0109
.0000
. 0500
.0050
.0049
. 7500
.5850
L1700
2105
.3200

3.3823

1.0599
L0000
.0200
.0798
.0201
.0150
L0079
L0733
L0109
0000
. 0500
.0050
.004¢9

Page ]

¥ of

23.

la

10,

31

22,
17.

31.

Total

.63
.52
.63
.47
.25
.31
.34
.00
.58
.18
.15
65
44
.38
09

.34
.00
.59
.36
.59
.44
.23
.17
.32
.00
.48
.15
.14
17
30
.03
.22
.46

34
.00
.59
.36
.59
.44
.23
.17
.32
.00
.48
.15
14



TCL010 Nye County 6/21/18 Page 9

Districts and Their Ad Valorem Taxes for 2018-20

District Description Tax # Description Parent Rate per 100 % of Total
14 SCHOOL DIST .7500 22.17
15 SCHOOL DEBT .5850 17.30
is STATE L1700 5.03
17 BEATTY TOWN L2105 6.22
18 BEATTY LIB .3200 9.46

Total Tax Rakte per 100: 3.3823



